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Includes bus 807.

BusTimes

Bus 407
Times of Monday to Saturday
daytime journeys changed.

Serving

Buses run by

Bus NumberChanges since the last edition
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www.gmpte.com



Telephone information
For bus, train and tram information ring:
0870 608 2 608 national call rate

Textphone users ring:
0870 241 2216 national call rate

Mon to Fri 7am–8pm, Sat & Sun 8am–8pm
Provided by GMPTE and System One Travel.

Alternative formats

To request large print, Braille
recorded information ring:
0870 608 2 608

Mail-out service
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you
0161 242 6040
24 hour answerphone service

Internet
Visit our Web Site
www.gmpte.com

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available
in the following places:
• Web site
• Teletext page
• Bus Station posters
• Leaflet from outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel,
bus numbers and the days of the week.

Main stops on the route are listed on the
left. Each journey reads down the page.

Where no time is shown against a
particular stop, the bus does not stop
there on that journey.

Check any symbols which are shown and
the meanings at the bottom of the page.

A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for
use on their own buses.
For travel on any service in the County,
use System One tickets, including
DaySaver.
Travelshops provide tickets, information
and journey planning advice on buses,
trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in
four figures. The
first two are the
hour and the last
two are the
minutes.

Examples: 0921 is 21 minutes past 9 am
2248 is 48 minutes past 10 pm.

Further information

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Oldham Bus Station
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1730

Saturday 0800 to 1730
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays
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Denshaw — Pennine Meadows — Moorside — Oldham 407
Includes bus 807
Mondays to Fridays

H
⊕

Denshaw, Junction Inn 0636 0734 0750 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1642 1747 1847 1955 2055 2155 2255
Pennine Meadows, Arncliffe Rise 0643 0741 0757 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1649 1754 1854 2002 2102 2202 2302
Moorside 0647 0745 0802 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1653 1758 1858 2005 2105 2205 2305
Oldham, Mumps Bridge OB 0654 0755 0820 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1702 1807 1905 2012 2112 2212 2312
Oldham, Bus Station O 0659 0802 0829 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1709 1814 1910 2017 2117 2217 2317

Saturdays 

Denshaw, Junction Inn 0737 and 1837 1955 2055 2155 2255
Pennine Meadows, Arncliffe Rise 0744 every 1844 2002 2102 2202 2302
Moorside 0748 hour 1848 2005 2105 2205 2305
Oldham, Mumps Bridge OB 0757 until 1857 2012 2112 2212 2312
Oldham, Bus Station O 0804 1904 2017 2117 2217 2317

Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

Denshaw, Junction Inn 0955 and 2255
Pennine Meadows, Arncliffe Rise 1002 every 2302
Moorside 1005 hour 2305
Oldham, Mumps Bridge OB 1012 until 2312
Oldham, Bus Station O 1017 2317

Bus 407 is provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
H – Run by Stagecoach Manchester. Shows bus number 807. Does not serve Whinberry Way or Whitehall Lane. All other journeys are run by Swan’s Travel.
⊕ – Schooldays only.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year please telephone 0870 608 2 608.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train

 



Oldham — Moorside — Pennine Meadows — Denshaw 407
Mondays to Fridays

Oldham, Bus Station O 0610 0704 0805 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1714 1821 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330
Oldham, Mumps Bridge OB 0614 0710 0812 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1616 1721 1827 1934 2034 2134 2234 2334
Moorside 0621 0719 0822 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1626 1731 1834 1941 2041 2141 2241 2341
Pennine Meadows, Arncliffe Rise 0625 0723 0826 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1630 1735 1837 1944 2044 2144 2244 2344
Denshaw, Junction Inn 0632 0730 0833 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1637 1742 1844 1951 2051 2151 2251 2351

Saturdays

Oldham, Bus Station O 0709 and 1809 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330
Oldham, Mumps Bridge OB 0715 every 1815 1934 2034 2134 2234 2334
Moorside 0724 hour 1824 1941 2041 2141 2241 2341
Pennine Meadows, Arncliffe Rise 0728 until 1828 1944 2044 2144 2244 2344
Denshaw, Junction Inn 0735 1835 1951 2051 2151 2251 2351

Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

Oldham, Bus Station O 0930 and 2330
Oldham, Mumps Bridge OB 0934 every 2334
Moorside 0941 hour 2341
Pennine Meadows, Arncliffe Rise 0944 until 2344
Denshaw, Junction Inn 0951 2351

Bus 407 is provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
The above journeys are run by Swan’s Travel.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year please telephone 0870 608 2 608.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train


